South West Pony AssocCiation

FRIDAY EVENING PERFORMANCE TIME TABLE 1 SEPTEMBER 2017

All Times Listed are approximate.

Preliminary Judging Ring Preliminary Judging Ring

Outside the Pavilion Restaurant Ballan Ring

3.00pm

Judges: Ms G Edgar & Mrs B Halls-Claydon

5.30pm

Preliminary Judging for Lorry Dog Class D1 — D5 6.00pm

6.30pm

7.00pm

Preliminary Judging for Concours d’Elegance, Class EP5 Judge: Miss K Manuel
Preliminary Judging for Concours d’Elegance, Class EP6 Judge: Mrs W Price-Jones
Preliminary Judging for Concours d’Elegance, Class EP7 Judge: Mrs J Brook

Preliminary Judging for Concours d’Elegance, Class EP8 Judge: Mrs A Bray

Preliminary Judging Ring

Castle Ring
7.00pm

Judge: Mrs H Williams & Mr P Rutherford
Preliminary Judging for Adult & Child , Class EP9

5.45pm Start

6.15pm

6.45pm

7.15pm

7.30pm
7.45pm
8.00pm

8.15pm

8.30pm

9.00pm

9.15pm

FRIDAY EVENING PERFORMANCE

All Weather A Ring

Approximate Times

Lorry Dog Classes — Presentation of Awards.
(These classes will be Preliminary Judged at 3.00pm outside the Pavilion)

Judge: Mrs A Durston
EP 4 Fancy Dress

Judges: Mrs C Whiteley & Mrs M Guy

Wales & West Festival Championship

Judge: Mr M Sheen
SWPA Native Medal Awards Final

Judge: Miss K Manuel

EP5 In-Hand — Concours d’Elegance.

Judge: Mrs W Price-Jones

EP6 Lead Rein — Concours d’Elegance.

Judge: Mrs J Brook

EP7 Concours d’Elegance — Rider 18 years and under.

Judge: Mrs A Bray

EPS8 Concours d’Elegance — Rider over 18 years.

(Classes EP5 — EPS will be Preliminary Judged from 5.30pm onwards in the Ballan A Ring)

Judge: Miss S Chapman

SWPA Home Produced Series Final

Judge: Mrs H Williams & Mr P Rutherford
EP9 Adult & Child.
(Class EP9 will be Preliminary Judged at 7.00pm in the Castle Ring)

SWPA Supreme In-Hand Final

Please remember, it is competitors responsibility to be in the correct ring and on time.




