South West Pony Association

FRIDAY EVENING PERFORMANCE TIME TABLE 1 SEPTEMBER 2017

All Times Listed are approximate.

Preliminary Judging Ring Outside the Pavilion Restaurant

3.00pm Judges: Ms G Edgar & Mrs B Halls-Claydon

Preliminary Judging for Lorry Dog Class D1 – D5

Ballan Ring

5.30pm Preliminary Judging for Concours d'Elegance, Class EP5 Judge: Miss K Manuel 6.00pm Preliminary Judging for Concours d'Elegance, Class EP6 Judge: Mrs W Price-Jones 6.30pm Preliminary Judging for Concours d'Elegance, Class EP7 Judge: Mrs J Brook 7.00pm Preliminary Judging for Concours d'Elegance, Class EP8 Judge: Mrs A Bray

Preliminary Judging Ring

Preliminary Judging Ring

Castle Ring

7.00pm Judge: Mrs H Williams & Mr P Rutherford Preliminary Judging for Adult & Child , Class EP9

FRIDAY EVENING PERFORMANCE

All Weather A Ring

Approximate Time	25
5.45pm Start	Lorry Dog Classes – Presentation of Awards.
1	(These classes will be Preliminary Judged at 3.00pm outside the Pavilion)
	Judge: Mrs A Durston
6.15pm	EP 4 Fancy Dress
	Judges: Mrs C Whiteley & Mrs M Guy
6.45pm	Wales & West Festival Championship
	Judge: Mr M Sheen
7.15pm	SWPA Native Medal Awards Final
	Judge: Miss K Manuel
7.30рт	EP5 In-Hand – Concours d'Elegance.
	Judge: Mrs W Price-Jones
7.45рт	EP6 Lead Rein – Concours d'Elegance.
0.00	Judge: Mrs J Brook
8.00pm	<i>EP7 Concours d'Elegance – Rider 18 years and under.</i>
8 15nm	Judge: Mrs A Bray EP8 Concours d'Elegance – Rider over 18 years.
8.15pm	(Classes EP5 – EP8 will be Preliminary Judged from 5.30pm onwards in the Ballan A Ring)
	(Cuisses E19 – E18 will be i reaminar) fuagea from 9.90pm bhiwards in the Dalaan 21 King
	Judge: Miss S Chapman
8.30pm	SWPA Home Produced Series Final
	Judge: Mrs H Williams & Mr P Rutherford
9.00pm	EP9 Adult & Child.
	(Class EP9 will be Preliminary Judged at 7.00pm in the Castle Ring)
9.15pm	SWPA Supreme In-Hand Final

Please remember, it is competitors responsibility to be in the correct ring and on time.